Septic & Well Reviews and Permits
Septic Permit — New and repairs
Septic Permit - Minimal Repair or mantenance (as determined by Chatham Health District)
Septic Re-inspection fee work not ready for inspection/ work not approvable (3rd request)
Confirmation Perc Test in Select Fill, NCMLSS, Site-Suitability
Septic Tank Abandonment/Sanitary Sewer Connection
DEEP Septic System Inspection / per-inspection for other required inspections
Water Supply Well Permit, or Geothermal Well Systerms (5 or fewer bore holes per lot)
Geothermal Well Systems with lots > 5 Bore Holes, fee applied per additional bore hole
Well Abadonment/ Hyrdofrack/ Well Casing Extension/ Well Deepening
Soil Testing ONE Lot — up to 5 Test Holes
B100a Soils Testing or WTW Soils Testing (max 2 holes)
Additional Test Holes (per hole)

New construction building permit review (Septic)/ Required Engineered System Plan Review or B100a (includes 1-revision)

Revised new construction or required engineered plan review, fee applied per revision > 1
New construction building permit review (Sewered lot with well)

Subdivision Review with septic per lot (includes 1-revision)

Revised Subdivison with septic per lot, fee applied per revision > 1

Subdivision Review Sewered with well per lot (includes 1-revision)

Revised Subdivision Review Sewered Lot with wells, fee applied per revision > 1

Stand pipe Monitoring/Lot

B-100a Review

DPH Exception Review Submission

Water Treatment Wastewater Application Review

Fee

185
80
90
85
40
500/80
130
20
50
160
90
40
145
65
80
125
65
100
75
220
75
110
65



Food Service Licensing Fees
Food Service Permit Class |
Food Service Permit Class Il
Food Service Permit Class llI
Food Service Permit Class IV
Food Service Permit Non-Profit
Board of Education
Food Service Permit —Seasonal —

LATE FEE -operating with an expired license- 50% additional to class fee
Class |
Class Il
Class Il
Class IV
Non-Profit
Board of Education

Mobile Food Units
MFU
Plan Review MFU (including pre-operational inspection)

Food Service Plan Review
Food Service Plan Review (including 1 revision and pre-operational inspection) or Change of Ownership Inspection
Food Service Re-inspection fee
Failure to Maintain CFPM Certicate (fine)
Operating without a license (fine)
Food Service administrative hearing

Fee

165

250

330

350

75

25

50% Class

82.5
125
165
175

37.5

12.5

150
100

200
100
100
400
100



Farmers Markets
Farmers Market Vendor (per season)
Farmers Market Vendor cold samples only (per season)
Farmers Markets Late Fee (assessed after 2-weeks of of Market Participation)

Temporary Food Service Event Licensing - Commerical
Temporary permit 1 day event
Temporary permit 2 day event
Temporary permit 3+
Repeat events at which 20+ vendors attended the previous year
Late fee for Tempory event
Late fee for Tempory event at which 20+ vendors attended the previous year

Temporary Food Service Event Licensing - Non-Profit
Temporary permit 1 day event
Temporary permit 2 day event
Temporary permit 3+
Repeat events at which 20+ vendors attended the previous year

Cosmetology Establishments
Annual Cosmetology Establishment License
Late Annual Cosmetology License Application (Submitted after August 14th)
Cosmetology Establishment Plan Review (including 1 revision and pre-operational inspection)
Cosmetology Establishment Re-Inspection
Failure to Maintain Required State Practitioner Licenses (fine after written warning)
Cosmetology administrative hearing (after second consecutive failed reinspection)

Other Fees

Other Inspection---State Required Inspections (as requested for private schools, group homes, funding, etc.)

Day Care Inspection

Public Pool Permit & Inspection

Re-inspection of Public Pool

Pool Inspection fee late payment (due 60 days after notice)
Bathing water sampling/sample

Campground Inspection

Campground + Public Pool Inspection

Real Estate/Mortgage/Bank Letter

Miscellaneous Environmental Services (Hourly Rate)

Fee
100
50
50

55

85

140

165

50% of Permit Fee
75

30
40
75
75

110
55
200
100
75
100

100
105
110
110
55
50
135
195
55
60



